Bulletin TI-TOC-625G	 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
	 TOC-625 Gas Generators
1
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA  •  1-800-343-4048
Parker Balston®
Model TOC-625 Gas Generator

Quantity	 1 each	 1 each	 1 each
Change Frequency	 3 years	 3 years	 3 years
Ordering Information
For assistance:
Call 800-343-4048, 8AM to 5PM
Eastern Time (North America only).
Email:
Optional Accessories
Model Number	 Description
TOC-625NA	 Parker Balston TOC Gas Generator, 625 cc/min., 120 VAC 50/60 Hz (1)
TOC-625JA-100	 Parker Balston TOC Gas Generator, 625 cc/min., 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, JA-100 cord set (2)
TOC-625-220	 Parker Balston TOC Gas Generator, 625 cc/min., 230 VAC 50/60 Hz (3)
TOC-625UK	 Parker Balston TOC-625-220, UK cord set (3)
TOC-625AU	 Parker Balston TOC-625-220, Australian cord set (3)
TOC-625EU	 Parker Balston TOC-625-220, European cord set (3)
Ordering
Notes:
1  Main supply line voltage must be within +/-10% of nominal rated voltage for 120 VAC installations.
2  Main supply line voltage must be within +/- 4% of nominal rated voltage for 100 VAC installations.
3  Main supply line voltage must be within +10%, -14% of nominal rated voltage for 230 VAC installations.
Service Schedule
	 Part Number
Gas Receiver	 72-007
Installation Kit	 IK76803
Inlet Pressure Regulator
with Pressure Gauge	 72-130-V883
Outlet Pressure Regulator, Pressure Gauge,
and Shut off Valve	 W-405-4032-000
Replacement Parts Part Number	 Description
B01-0093	 Catalyst module (120 volt) used in the TOC-625-NA
B01-0106	 Catalyst module (240 volt) used in the TOC-625-220
B01-0144	 Shuttle valve assembly
B01-0143	 Solenoid assembly (4)
B01-0142	 Solenoid harness(5)
Notes:
4  Order the extraction tool when replacing the solenoid valve assembly (P/N B01-0143). Purchase part number
WM9918-ND from DIGI-KEY.
5  Solenoid harness must be ordered when ordering the solenoid assembly (P/N B01-0143) if your serial number was
issued prior to TOC6250054A or TOC6252200064A.
Bulletin TI-TOC-625G	 Installation, Operation and Maintenance Manual
	 TOC-625 Gas Generators
11
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Filtration and Separation Division
Haverhill, MA  •  1-800-343-4048